

State of Misconsin 2005 - 2006 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0310/1 PJH:kjf:pg

## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 98

March 15, 2005 – Offered by Representative PETROWSKI.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
<b>2</b>	<b>1.</b> Page 2, line 6: delete the material beginning with " <u>whenever</u> " and ending
3	with " <u>vehicle</u> " on line 7 and substitute " <u>during a period of limited visibility</u> ".
4	<b>2.</b> Page 2, line 8: delete " <u>(1) or (1m)</u> ".
5	<b>3.</b> Page 2, line 12: after that line insert:
6	"SECTION 1m. 340.01 (43d) of the statutes is created to read:
7	340.01 (43d) "Period of limited visibility" means any time that climatic
8	conditions limit visibility such that objects on a highway are not clearly discernible
9	at 500 feet from the front of a vehicle.".
10	<b>4.</b> Page 2, line 15: after "darkness" insert "or during a period of limited
11	visibility".
12	<b>5.</b> Page 2, line 16: delete "equipped <u>with</u> " and substitute "equipped".

2005 – 2006 Legislature

1	<b>6.</b> Page 2, line 18: after "purpose." insert " <u>This subsection does not apply if</u>
2	lamps that are automatically activated whenever the vehicle is started are in use,
3	if the headlamps are of sufficient intensity to satisfy the requirements for daytime
4	<u>running lamps under 49 CFR 571.08, S5.5.11 (a).</u> ".
5	<b>7.</b> Page 2, line 19: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with
6	page 3, line 3.
7	<b>8.</b> Page 2, line 24: delete "with".
8	<b>9.</b> Page 3, line 7: delete the material beginning with " <u>whenever</u> " and ending
9	with " <u>vehicle</u> " on line 9 and substitute " <u>during a period of limited visibility</u> ".
10	${f 10.}$ Page 3, line 13: delete the material beginning with " <u>or</u> ," and ending with
11	" <u>vehicle</u> " on line 15 and substitute " <u>or during a period of limited visibility</u> ".
12	${f 11.}$ Page 3, line 18: delete the material beginning with " <u>or</u> ," and ending with
13	"vehicle" on line 21 and substitute "or during a period of limited visibility".
14	${f 12.}$ Page 4, line 5: delete the material beginning with " <u>or</u> ," and ending with
15	" <u>vehicle</u> " on line 7 and substitute " <u>or during a period of limited visibility</u> ".
16	${f 13.}$ Page 4, line 13: delete the material beginning with " <u>or</u> ," and ending with
17	" <u>vehicle</u> " on line 16 and substitute " <u>or during a period of limited visibility</u> ".
18	${f 14.}$ Page 4, line 22: delete the material beginning with " <u>or</u> ," and ending with
19	" <u>vehicle</u> " on line 24 and substitute " <u>or during a period of limited visibility</u> ".
20	(END)

- 2 -